2016 MAR 23 PM 12: 12
STATE OF WASTA OF

Matrix Telecom, LLC

TNCI Operating Company, LLC

Exhibit C

Customer Notification





January 28, 2016

Dear Valued Customer,

Matrix Telecom, Inc. dba Impact Telecom ("Impact Telecom") and TNCI Operating Company, LLC ("TNCI") are pleased to announce that Impact Telecom and TNCI will be merging companies. As a result of the merger, your telecommunications services will now be provided under the brand name Impact Telecom. The anticipated date of merger of TNCI into Impact Telecom is expected to be completed on or after March 1, 2016, subject to the necessary regulatory approvals.

Please note that you are not required to do anything to retain your current services. There will be no cost to you because Impact Telecom will be responsible for any carrier change charges resulting from the merger, nor will the merger change your current service plan or your rates, service features, telephone number, or terms and conditions. Rest assured that this transition will be seamless. You will simply continue to receive the same services that you enjoy today under your TNCI plan.

We have a legal requirement to inform you that you have the right to select a different local service provider or preferred long distance carrier, if one is available. If you have placed a preferred carrier freeze on your account, the freeze will continue to remain in place. If you have a local service provider other than TNCI and choose to change to a different preferred long distance carrier, you may first need to lift any freeze you may have placed on your account by calling your local service provider.

Impact Telecom is dedicated to earning and keeping your business. We are confident that this transaction will strengthen the quality of service you receive today. As always, for help with any customer service, billing issue, or complaint, we will to assist you at our customer service toll-free number (888) 411-1175, before, during, and after the merger.

Sincerely,

TNCI OPERATING COMPANY, LLC.

and

MATRIX TELECOM, INC. DBA IMPACT TELECOM